transferability, usability, or future availability of such vouchers or credits. 

As a default, any refundable amounts received by Volemos Travel will be issued as a Volemos Travel credit, 
valid solely for future travel services booked through Volemos Travel, and expiring three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days from the date of the original transaction. 

At our sole discretion, and where required by applicable law or Supplier policy, refunds may be issued by 
check or electronic bank transfer (ACH/wire). Refunds are not issued in physical cash or to the original form